$525,000 - 4662 Alderson Road, Blaine

MLS® #2368809

$525,000

3 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 1,592 sqft
Residential on 0.16 Acres

Birch Bay, Blaine, WA

Just a short stroll to the C-Shop and beach,
this bright and cheerful Birch Bay home blends
comfort with coastal charm. Built in 2015, it
features quartz counters, soft-close cabinets,
stainless steel appliances, and hardwood
laminate flooring throughout the main level.
Upstairs offers a spacious primary suite with a
walk-in closet and ensuite bath, plus two
additional bedrooms. The fully fenced yard is
perfect for relaxing, gardening, or play.
Whether youa€™re dreaming of a weekend
retreat or a full-time residence by the sea, this
inviting home is move-in ready and close to all
that makes Birch Bay special.

Built in 2015

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type

2368809
$525,000
$530,000
$333

3

2.5

2

1

1,592

0.16

2015
Residential
Single Family Residence




Status Sold

Community Information

Address 4662 Alderson Road
Area 880 - Blaine/Birch Bay
Subdivision Birch Bay

City Blaine

County Whatcom

State WA

Zip Code 98230

Amenities

Parking Spaces 2
Parking Driveway, Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 2

Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Ceramic Tile, Double Pane/Storm Window, Walk-In
Pantry, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s)
Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked
Lot Description Paved
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Blaine
Elementary Blaine Elem
Middle Blaine Mid
High Blaine High

Additional Information

Days on Market 114
Cumulative Days on Market 114
Days on Website 141



